
STATEMENT FOB THE PBESS 

For immediate re lease 
Board of Governors 

of the Federal Reserve System 
June 29. 1936 

Condition of Weekly Reporting Member Banks in 101 Leading Cit ies 

The condit ion statement of weekly repor t ing member banks in 101 leading c i t i e s 
on June 24 shows a decline for the week of $139,000,000 in total leans and .mvest-

: r c : i : n % : ^ o K 

brokers and dealers outs ide Hew York declined $7,000,000, and loans on secur i -

reportin|^member s t a t e g G o v G I T U l o nt direct obligations increased $52,000,000 

ings of "Other s e c u r i t i e s " declined $28,OCX),000 in txie New Yor~. d i s t r i c an 
$22,000,000 a t a l l repor t ing member banks. 

s l 3 , c S * : * T * 
d i s t r i c t and $132,000,000 a t a l l repor t ing member banks. Time deposi ts g ^ a s o d 
SS.000,000 each in the Phi ladelphia and San Francisco d i s t r i c t s , $7,000,000 in ttie 

g - S o ; T o £ : : ^ ^ 

together with changes f o r the week and the year ended June 24, 193°, fol lows. 
( In mi l l ions of do l la r s ) — — 7 — — ; — 

Iricrease or decrease since 
June 24, June 17» 

1936 
June 26, 

1935 

ASSETS 
Loans and investments - t o t a l 

Loans to brokers and dea le r s : 
In Hew York City 
Outside Hew York City 

Loans on s e c u r i t i e s to o thers 
(except banks) 

Acceptances & commercial paper bought 
Loans on r e a l e s t a t e 
Loans to banks 
Other loans 

U, S. Gov't d i r e c t ob l iga t ions 
Obligations f u l l y guaranteed by U.S.Govt, 
Other s e c u r i t i e s 

Reserve with F, R. banks 
Cash in vau l t 
Balances with domestic banks 

LIABILITIES 
Demand deposits—adjusted 
Time deposi ts 
U. S. Government depos i t s 
Inter-bank deposi t s : 

Domestic banks 
Foreign banks 

Borrowings 

22,520 

996 
237 

2,094 

324 

3,531 

9,474 
1,302 
3 , 3 ^ 

4,282 
403 

2,235 

14,563 
5,059 

846 

5,447 
457 

-139 

-55 
-7 

- 6 

+5 
-1 

-41 
-37 

+25 

-22 

+345 
+i4 

•+ 34 

+132 

+99 
-23 
- 1 2 

+2,518 

+113 
+65 

-17 

-S 

-47 
+253 

+i;504 
+33S 

' +317 

+210 
+75 

+183 

+1,586 
+179 
+122 

+694 
+194 
-20 

(3-804) 
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STATEMENT FOB THE PRESS 

For. immediate release 
Board of Governors 

of the Federal Reserve System 
June 25, 1936 

ASSETS AND LIABILITIES Of WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS 117 CE1ITRAL RESERVE CITIES 
(in millions of dollars) 

New York Ci 
T T 

June 24 June 17 
1935, 

June 2b 
1 9 3 6 

June 24 June 1% 

Chicago 
1935 ^ 

June 2b 

ASSETS 

Loans and investments - total 

Loans to "brokers and dealers: 
In New York City 
Outside New York City 

Loans on securities to others 
(except banks) 

8,998 

955 
75 

765 

Acceptances & commercial paper bought 139 
' Loans on real estate 133 
Loans to banks 31 
Other loans 1,19° 

U. S. Gov't direct obligations 
Obligations fu l ly guaranteed by 

U. S. Gov't 
Other securities 

Reserve with F. R. bank 
Cash in vault 
Balances with domestic banks 
Other assets - net 

LIABILITIES 

Demand deposits - adjusted 
Time deposits 
U. S. Gov't deposits 
Inter-bank deposits: 

Domestic banks 
Foreign banks 

Borrowings 
Other l i a b i l i t i e s 
Capital account 

4,007 

559 
1,138 

1,906 

76 
476 

6,251 
5%7 
192 

2,263 
423 

1,46S 

9.075 7,775 1,929 1,935 1,589 

1,003 
76 

344 
60 55 57 

1 
26 

767 733 143 143 163 

130 
133 

72 
1,206 

153 
126 

62 
1,163 

14 

1 
289 

14 

1 
238 

20 
16 

243 

3,95% 3,324 1,014 1,021 777 

564 
1,165 $ 93 

300 
94 

297 
80 

256 

1,791 
52 
78 

495 
103 
512 

6.77 
37 

206 
73 

64i 
35 

201 
69 

?36 
227 

76 

6,221 
542 
196 

5.528 
547 
361 

1.U73 
491 
101 

l , 46 l 
488 
102 

1,363 
470 

22 

2,24a 
448 

1,91k 
237 

587 
5 

503 
3 

10 

1.8 
15 

263 
1,456 

35 
230 

*>*»» 

31 
230 

% 
227 

(B-S04a) 
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ASSETS AED LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY REPORTING- MEMBER 3AI1KS 111 101 LSADIITG CITIES 01? JU53 24, 1$ja 
(In mi l l ions of do l l a r s ) B-504b 

ASSETS 
Loans and investments - t o t a l 
Loans to "brokers and dea le r s : 

In ITew York City-
Out side Hew York City-

Loans on s e c u r i t i e s to o thers 
(except banks) 

Acceptances and commercial paper bought 
Loans on r e a l e s t a t e 
Loans to banks 
Other loans 
U. S. Gov't d i r e c t ob l iga t ions 
Obligations f u l l y guaranteed by U.S.Govt, 
Other s e c u r i t i e s 

Reserves with F. R. bank 
Cash in vaul t 
Balances with domestic banks 
Other a s s e t s - ne t 

LIABILITIES 

Demand deposi ts - ad jus ted 
Time deposi ts 
U. S. Gov't deposi ts 
Inter-bank deposi t s : 

Domestic banks 
Foreign banks 

Borrowings 
Other l i a b i l i t i e s 
Capital account 

Total 
All 

d i s t r i c t s Boston ITew 
York 

P h i l a -
delphia 

Cleve-
land 

Rich-
mond Atlanta 

Reserve Diiiti--: 
Chicago l ^ m l B 

Mirme- iKansas 
ape,lis | City Dallas San 

Francisco 

22,520 1,250 9,890 1,187 

996 10 966 10 
237 29 77 18 

2,094 154 909 149 
324 43 l46 22 

1,149 84 24s 64 
65 3 31 2 

3,531 313 1,331 180 
9,474 429 4,25o 321 
1,302 18 591 105 
3,34s 167 1,329 316 

4 ,282 197 2,001 183 
403 125 71 16 

2,235 113 160 i4s 
1,344 75 547 89 

14,563 
5,059 

846 

5 M 7 
457 

875 
3,537 

1,825 622 548 2,908 

15 

a I 
184 

5 
210 
86l 

67 
262 

267 

226 
110 

5 
3 6 61 6 

65 52 204 61 
6 6 30 9 

23 23 68 42 
1 l 10 7 

105 134 430 io4 
305 212 1,539 220 
4o 36 144 55 
74 78 417 i l l 

112 66 850 113 
18 11 63 12 

145 134 420 122 
4l 4o 106 23 

952 
296 

21 

6,765 
940 
232 

740 
275 
72 

988 
721 
77 

383 
195 
48 

301 
175 
51 

2,173 
851 
l4s 

381 
176 
13 

223 
10 

2,327 
425 

286 
3 

322 
l 

196 177 
l 

782 
6 

222 

26 
232 

381 
1,599 

24 
223 

18 
336 

26 
90 

7 
87 

~~4i 
346 

10 
83 

376 669 466 2,164 

2 3 
2 3 3 l4 

31 45 4l 168 
8 $ 2 22 
6 17 22 368 

4 1 
100 131 126 361 
168 264 196 703 

l4 47 27 158 
47 132 49 366 

64 123 86 220 
6 13 11 22 

106 262 16s 231 
18 25 27 243 

264 
119 

3 

122 
1 

5 i 

466 
146 

23 

3 
90 

347 
120 
39 

364 170 

5 
77 

803 
1,045 

119 

256 
10 

329 
318 
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