Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System June 29, 1936

Condition of Weekly Reporting Member Banks in 101 Leading Cities

The condition statement of weekly reporting member banks in 101 leading cities on June 24 shows a decline for the week of \$139,000,000 in total loans and investments, and increases of \$132,000,000 in demand deposits-adjusted, \$38,000,000 in time deposits, \$99,000,000 in deposit balances standing to the credit of domestic banks, and \$345,000,000 in reserve balances with Federal Reserve banks.

Loans to brokers and dealers in New York City declined \$55,000,000, loans to New York declined \$7,000,000, and loans on securibrokers and dealers outside ties to others (except banks) declined \$6,000,000. Holdings of acceptances and commercial paper bought increased \$5,000,000, real estate loans declined \$1,000,000, loans to banks declined \$41,000,000, and "Other loans" declined \$11,000,000 in the New York district, \$10,000,000 in the Minneapolis district, and \$37,000,000 at all reporting member banks.

Holdings of United States Government direct obligations increased \$52,000,000 in the New York district and \$25,000,000 at all reporting member banks, and declined \$11,000,000 in the Cleveland district and \$9,000,000 in the Boston district. Holdings of "Other securities" declined \$28,000,000 in the New York district and

\$22,000,000 at all reporting member banks.

Demand deposits-adjusted increased \$60,000,000 in the New York district, \$13,000,000 each in the Chicago and Kansas City districts, \$12,000,000 in the Dallas district and \$132,000,000 at all reporting member banks. Time deposits increased \$5,000,000 each in the Philadelphia and San Francisco districts, \$7,000,000 in the New York district, and \$38,000,000 at all reporting member banks. Government deposits declined \$6,000,000. Deposits balances of other domestic banks increased \$23,000,000 in the Chicago district, \$21,000,000 in the New York district, \$17,000,000 in the Kansas City district and \$99,000,000 at all reporting member banks Deposit balances of foreign banks declined \$23,000,000.

A summary of the principal assets and liabilities of the reporting member banks,

together with changes for the week and the year ended June 24, 1936, follows:

(In millions o	f dollars)				
(ALL THE ALL OF THE CONTROL OF THE		Increase or de	crease since		
	June 24, 1936	June 17, 1936	June 26, 1935		
ASSETS Loans and investments - total	22,520	-139	+2,518		
Loans to brokers and dealers: In New York City Outside New York City	996 237	- 55 - 7	+113 +65		
Loans on securities to others (except banks)	2,094	- 6	-17		
Acceptances & commercial paper bought Loans on real estate Loans to banks Other loans	324 1,149 65 3,531	+5 -1 -141 -37	-8 -47 +253		
U, S. Gov't direct obligations Obligations fully guaranteed by U.S.Govt. Other securities	9,474 1,302 3,348	+25 -22	+1;504 +338 +317		
Reserve with F. R. banks Cash in vault Balances with domestic banks	4,282 403 2,235	+3 45 . +1 ¹ 4 . +3 ¹ 4	+210 +75 +183		
LIABILITIES Demand deposits—adjusted Time deposits U. S. Government deposits	14,563 5,059 846	+132 +38 -6	+1,586 +179 +122		
Inter-bank deposits: Domestic banks Foreign banks Borrowings	5,447 457	+99 23 12	+694 +194 20		
DOI 10 # 11/22			(B-804)		

STATEMENT FOR THE PRESS

For immediate release

Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System June 25, 1936

ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN CENTRAL RESERVE CITIES (In millions of dollars)

	New	York Cit	ty	Chicago				
	19		1935	193	6	1935		
	June 24	June 17	June 26	June 24	June 17	June 26		
ASSETS								
Loans and investments - total	8,998	9,075	7,775	1,929	1,935	1,589		
Loans to brokers and dealers: In New York City Outside New York City	955 75	1,008	60 8,474	 55	 57	1 26		
Loans on securities to others (except banks)	765	767	733	143	143	163		
Acceptances & commercial paper bought Loans on real estate Loans to banks Other loans	t 139 133 31 1,196	130 133 72 1,206	153 126 62 1,163	14 15 6 289	14 15 6 288	20 16 7 243		
U. S. Gov't direct obligations Obligations fully guaranteed by U. S. Gov't Other securities	4,007	3.954	3.324	1,014	1,021	777		
	559 1 ,1 38	564 1,165	316 994	93 300	94 297	80 256		
Reserve with F. R. bank Cash in vault Balances with domestic banks Other assets - net	1,906 55 76 476	1,791 52 78 ¹ 495	1,885 46 103 512	6 <u>7</u> 7 37 206 73	641 35 201 69	703 36 227 76		
LIABILITIES				,				
Demand deposits - adjusted Time deposits U. S. Gov't deposits Inter-bank deposits: Domestic banks Foreign banks	6,251 547 192	6,221 542 196	5.528 547 361	1,473 491 101	1,461 1488 102	1,363 470 22		
	2,263 423	2,242 448	1,914 237	587 5	565 4	503 3		
Borrowings Other liabilities Capital account	367 1,468	10 365 1,467	15 263 1,456	35 230	31 230	43 227		

(B-804a)

ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN 101 LEADING CITIES ON JUNE 24, 1936

ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN 101 LEADING CITIES ON JUNE 24, 1930 B-604b								в-604ъ					
	m. J. T	(In millions of dollars) Federal Reserve District											
	Total All		New	Phila-	Cleve-		Τ.,,			Minne-	Kansas	Dallas	San
	districts	Boston	York	delphia		mond	Atlanta	Chicago	Louis	apolis	City	Darras	Francisco
ACCRIMO		<u></u>	_1	<u></u>									,
ASSETS	22,520	1,250	9,890	1,187	1,825	622	548	2,908	615	376	669	466	2,164
Loans and investments - total Loans to brokers and dealers:	22, 720	1, 2,00	7,000	-,,	-,,			• •		4			-
In New York City	996	10	966	10				_5			2 3		3 14
Outside New York City	237	29	77	18	15	. 3	6	61	6	2	3	3	14
Loans on securities to others		_						م داد	Ca	77)ı.e	41	168
(except banks)	2,094	154 43	909 146	149	2 1 5	65 6	52 6	204	61	31 8	45 24	2	22
Acceptances and commercial paper bought	324	43		22				30 68	9 42	6	17	22	36g
Loans on real estate	1,149	84	248	64	184	23	23	10	1 2		74		1
Loans to banks	65	3	31	2	5	105	134	430	104	100		126	361
Other loans	3,531	313 429	1,337	180	210 861	305	212	1, 539	220	168	131 264	196	703
U. S. Gov't direct obligations	9,474		4,256	321 105	67	40		144	55	14	47	27	158
Obligations fully guaranteed by U.S.Govt.	1,302	18 1 67	591 1 , 329	316	262			417	111	47	132	49	703 158 366
Other securities	3 , 348	101	1, 727	710	202	, ,	10	1-1			-		
n	4,282	197	2,001	183	267	112	66	850	113	64	123	86	220
Reserves with F. R. bank Cash in vault	403	125	71	16			11	63	12	6	13	11	22
Balances with domestic banks		113	160	148	35 226	145	134	420	122	106	262	168	23 1 243
Other assets - net	2,235 1,344	75	547	89	110	41	40	106	23	18	25	27	243
O mici appear													
<u>LIABILITIES</u>													
Demand demonstra adjusted	14,563	952	6,765	740	988	383	301	2,173	381	264	466	347	803
Demand deposits - adjusted	5,059	296	940	•	721			851	176		146	120	1,045
Time deposits U. S. Gov't deposits	846	21	232		77			148	13	3	23	3 9	119
Inter-bank deposits:	2.5		-,-	•	• •	• •	-				-0.	2 70	o= 6
Domestic banks	5, 111 7	223	2,327	286	322	196	177	782	222	122	364	170	256
Foreign banks	457	10	425	3	1		1	6		1	-		10
Borrowings					***		 -	 \			 7	 5	<u></u> 329
Other liabilities	875	26	381	5/1	18			41	10 83	5 56	3 90	5 77	318
Capital account	3,537	232	1,599	223	336	90	87	346	65	20	7 0	1 f	710